
802 LABOUR AND WAGES 

6.—Wage-Earners Ten Years of Age and Over, by Sex and Industries, with Total and 
Average Earnings and Numbsr of Weeks Worked, in the Twelve Months Preceding 
J u n e 1,1931. 

MALES. 

Industrial Group. 

Agriculture 

Forestry, fisheries, trapping 

Mining, quarrying, oil and salt wells.. 

Manufacturing 
Vegetable products 
Animal products 
Textile products 
Wood and paper products; printing, 

publishing, engraving, etc 
Iron and its products 
Non-ferrous metal products 
Non-metallic mineral products 
Chemical and allied products 
Miscellaneous products 

Electric light and power 

Construction (including carpentry, 
plumbing, painting, etc.) 

Transportation and communications 
(not including postal service) 

Trade 
Retail 
Wholesale 
Wholesale-retail dealing 

Finance 

Service 
Professional 
Public administration, n.e.s., Do

minion and Provincial 
Public administration, n.e.s., muni 

cipal 
Public administration, n.e.s., other.. 
Recreational 
Custom and repair 
Business service 
Personal service 

Unspecified 

AH Industries 

Total 
Wage-

earners. 

No. 

196,675 

57,550 

68,610 

496,865 
56,359 
39,687 
46,952 

131,801 
137,393 
31,550 
29,849 
12,447 
10,827 

17,471 

215,505 

260,429 

204,763 
161,101 
43,554 

108 

58,102 

281,118 
63,756 

52,986 

47,986 
329 

11,575 
32,826 
3,622 
68,038 

165,172 

2,038,260 

Totals, Earnings 
Stated. 

Persons. 

No. 

187,418 

55,864 

67,279 

485,983 
55,184 
38,690 
45,709 

129,055 
134,849 
30,851 
29,315 
11,914 
10,416 

17,165 

210,482 

251,150 

197,949 
156,050 
41,801 

98 

53,886 

266,682 
58,423 

51,157 

46,980 
253 

11,151 
30,920 
3,423 
64,375 

154,099 

1,947,957 

Earnings. 

59,867,700 

27,126,500 

60,726,300 

504,140,900 
59,290,200 
35,212,600 
42,963,200 

129,003,200 
138,213,700 
38,392,000 
32,994,700 
16,394,900 
11,676,400 

25,450,300 

149,066,100 

293,988,100 

227,296,000 
162,483,400 
64,699,700 

112,900 

93,207,700 

313,730,300 
82,778,300 

80,943,500 

56,526,800 
756,400 

11,962,300 
25,022,200 
5,899,100 

49,841,700 

50,342,600 

1,804,942,500 

Weeks. 

No. 

8,162,865 

1,957,564 

2,442,223 

20,299,567 
2,465,186 
1,633,283 
1,913,545 

5,420,098 
5,253,499 
1,368,712 
1.253,717 

545,733 
445,794 

807,248 

7,029,315 

11,056,326 

9,137,764 
7,149,670 
1,983,783 

4,311 

2,640,673 

12,259,060 
2,875,395 

2,566,157 

2,052,003 
12,904 

470,688 
1,279,377 

159,375 
2,843,161 

4,210,443 

80,003,048 

Average Yearly 
Earnings and 

Average Num
ber of Weeks of 

Employment 
for Census 

Year. 

Average 
Earn
ings. 

319 

486 

903 

1,037 
1,074 

910 
940 

1,000 
1,025 
1,244 
1,126 
1,376 
1,121 

1,483 

708 

1,171 

1,148 
1,041 
1,548 
1,152 

1,730 

1,176 
1,417 

1,582 

1,203 
2,990 
1,073 

809 
1,723 

774 

327 

927 

Average 
Weeks. 


