6.—Wage-Earners Ten Years of Age and Over, by Sex and Industries, with Total and Average Earnings and Number of Weeks Worked, in the Twelve Months Preceding June 1, 1931.

MALES.

	Total Wage- earners.	Totals, Earnings Stated.			Average Yearly Earnings and Average Num-	
Industrial Group.		Persons.	Earnings.	Weeks.	ber of Weeks of Employment for Census Year.	
					Average Earn- ings.	Average Weeks.
	No.	No.	\$	No.	\$	No.
Agriculture	196,675	187,418	59,867,700	8,162,865	319	43.55
Forestry, fisheries, trapping	57,550	55,864	27,126,500	1,957,564	486	35.04
Mining, quarrying, oil and salt wells	68,610	67,279	60,726,300	2,442,223	90 3	36-30
Manufacturing	496,865	485,983	504,140,900	20,299,567	1,037	41.77
Vegetable products	56,359		59,290,200			
Animal products	39,687			1,633,283		1 .
Textile products	46,952		1	1,913,545		
Wood and paper products; printing,					1 000	42.00
publishing, engraving, etc	131,801		129,003,200	5,420,098	1,000	38.96
Iron and its products	137,393		138,213,700	5,253,499	1,025	44.37
Non-ferrous metal products	31,550		38,392,000	1,368,712	1,244	l
Non-metallic mineral products	29,849		32,994,700	1,253,717	1,126 $1,376$	
Chemical and allied products	12,447	11,914	16,394,900	545,733	1,370	42.80
Miscellaneous products	10,827	10,416	11,676,400	445,794	1,121	
Electric light and power	17,471	17, 165	25,450,300	807,248	1,483	47-03
Construction (including carpentry, plumbing, painting, etc.)	215,505	210,482	149,066,100	7,029,315	70 8	33 · 40
Transportation and communications (not including postal service)	260,429	251,150	293,988,100	11,056,326	1, 171	44.02
Trade	204,763	197,949	227, 296, 000	9,137,764	1,148	
Retail	161,101	1	· · · · · I	7,149,670	1,041	
Wholesale	43,554		64,699,700	1,983,783		
Wholesale-retail dealing	108		112,900	4,311	1,152	43.99
Finance	58, 102	53,886	93,207,700	2,640,673	1,730	49-00
Service	281,118	266,682	313,730,300	12,259,060	1,176	I
Professional	63,756			2,875,395		49.22
Public administration, n.e.s., Dominion and Provincial	5 2,986	51,157	80,943,500	2,566,157	1,582	50 · 16
Public administration, n.e.s., muni-	45 000	16 000	K# E0# 000	9 059 009	1,203	43.68
Cipal	47,986			2,052,003 12,904	2.990	
Public administration, n.e.s., other	329 11 575	253	756,400 11,962,300	12,904 470,688	1,073	
Recreational	11,575 32,826	11,151 30,920	25,022,200	1,279,377	809	41.38
Custom and repair			5,899,100	159,375	*	
Personal service	3,622 68,038		49,841,700		774	44 · 17
Unspecified	165,172		50,342,600	4,210,443	327	27.32
All Industries	2,022,260	1,947,957	1,804,942,500	80,003,048	927	41.0/